Ph: 0172-2864114, Email: - psicsic30@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpuniab.com



Sh. YogeshMahajan, S/o Sh.Kuldeep Raj Mahajan, Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

... Appellant

...Respondent

Public Information Officer,

O/o XEN, Water Supply and Sanitation, Division NO-1, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o SE.

Water Supply and Sanitation circle. Bathinda.

Versus

Appeal Case No. 2744 of 2020

PRESENT: None for the Appellant

Sh.Manpreet Singh, Xen for the Respondent

ORDER:

The appellant through RTI application dated 06.01.2020 has sought information regarding works undertaken/carried out during 06.01.2019 to 06.01.2020 in Sub Divisin Nathana, Sub Division No.1, Bathinda, Sub Division Sangat - copies of work order booked in al divisions - copies of comparative statements for work for which no tender called and other information as enumerated in the RTI application concerning the office of Xen, Water Supply & Sanitation Division No.1. Bathinda. The appellant was not provided the information after which the appellant filed a first appeal before the First Appellate Authority on 05.02.2020 which took no decision on the appeal.

The case has come up for hearing today through video conferencing at DAC Bathinda. As per respondent, the information has been provided to the appellant on 18.03.2020. The appellant is absent and vide email has informed that he has received the information from the PIO till date.

Since the information has been provided, no further course of action is required. The case is disposed off and closed.

Chandigarh Dated 23.03.2021

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864114, Email: -

psicsic30@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Satnam Singh, S/o Sh. Ajaib Singh, Sarabha Nagar, DisttSangrur.

... Complainant

Public Information Officer, O/o District Manager,

O/o District Manager, PUNSUP, Sangrur.

...Respondent

Complaint Case No. 869 of 2020

PRESENT: Sh.Satnam Singh as the Appellant

Sh. Yadvinder Sigh, Sr Assistant for the Respondent

ORDER:

The complainant through RTI application dated 11.09.2020 has sought information regarding copies of bills for labour paid to Punjab State Paledar Mazdoor Union Sangrur from 01.04.2018 to 31.03.2020 alonwith details of EPF,ESI challan forms – TDS details – details of cheques issued and other information as enumerated in the RTI application concerning the office of District Manager, PUNSUP Sangrur. The complainant was not provided the information after which the complainant filed a complaint in the Commission on 18.11.2020.

Versus

The case has come up for hearing today through video conferencing at DAC Sangrur. As per respondent, the information has been supplied to the complainant vide letter dated 02.03.2021. The complainant has received the information and is satisfied.

Since the information has been provided, no further course of action is required. The case is **disposed off and closed**.

Chandigarh
Dated 23.03.2021

Ph: 0172-2864114, Email: - psicsic30@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Satnam Singh, S/o Sh. Ajaib Singh, Sarabha Nagar, DisttSangrur.

... Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o District Manager, PUNSUP, Sangrur.

...Respondent

Complaint Case No. 870 of 2020

PRESENT: Sh.Satnam Singh as the Appellant

Sh. Yadvinder Sigh, Sr Assistant for the Respondent

ORDER:

The complainant through RTI application dated 11.09.2020 has sought information regarding copies of bills for the work done by Sh.Baljit Singh from 01.04.2019 to 31.08.2020 alongwith details of EPF,ESI challan forms – TDS details – details of cheques issued and other information as enumerated in the RTI application concerning the office of District Manager, PUNSUP Sangrur. The complainant was not provided the information after which the complainant filed a complaint in the Commission on 18.11.2020.

The case has come up for hearing today through video conferencing at DAC Sangrur. As per respondent, the information has been supplied to the complainant vide letter dated 02.03.2021. The complainant has received the information and is satisfied.

Since the information has been provided, no further course of action is required. The case is **disposed off and closed.**

Chandigarh
Dated 23.03.2021

Ph: 0172-2864114, Email: - psicsic30@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Satnam Singh, S/o Sh. Ajaib Singh, Sarabha Nagar, DisttSangrur.

... Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o District Manager, PUNSUP, Sangrur.

...Respondent

Complaint Case No. 875 of 2020

PRESENT: Sh.Satnam Singh as the Appellant

Sh. Yadvinder Sigh, Sr Assistant for the Respondent

ORDER:

The complainant through RTI application dated 11.09.2020 has sought information regarding copies of bills for the work done by three member committee from 1.04.2017 to 31.03.2019 alongwith details of EPF,ESI challan forms – TDS details – details of cheques issued and other information as enumerated in the RTI application concerning the office of District Manager, PUNSUP Sangrur. The complainant was not provided the information after which the complainant filed a complaint in the Commission on 18.11.2020.

The case has come up for hearing today through video conferencing at DAC Sangrur. As per respondent, the information has been supplied to the complainant vide letter dated 02.03.2021. The complainant has received the information and is satisfied.

Since the information has been provided, no further course of action is required. The case is **disposed off and closed**.

Chandigarh
Dated 23.03.2021

Ph: 0172-2864114, Email: - psicsic30@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jasbir Singh, S/o Sh. Harbans Singh, Jalal Kheara, P.O Sular, Distt Patiala.

... Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o BPEO, Block,Patiala-2.

First Appellate Authority, O/o BPEO, Block, Patiala-2.

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 2866 of 2020

Versus

PRESENT: Sh.Jasbir Singh as the Appellant

Sh.Prithvi Singh, BPEO for the Respondent

ORDER:

The appellant through RTI application dated 09.07.2020 has sought information regarding installation of Wi-fi in Govt. Primary Elementary School Jalalkhera - copy of order of Punjab Govt for installation of wi-fi – name of official appointed for operating wi-fi and and other information as enumerated in the RTI application concerning the office of BPEO Block Patiala-2. The appellant was not provided the information after which the appellant filed a first appeal before the First Appellate Authority on 05.08.2020 which took no decision on the appeal.

The case has come up for hearing today through video conferencing at DAC Patiala. The respondent present pleaded that the information has been provided to the appellant and the appellant has acknowledged having received the information. The respondent has sent a copy of the information and a copy of acknowledgement of the appellant to the Commission through email which has been taken on the file of the Commission.

Since the information has been provided, no further course of action is required. The case is **disposed off and closed.**

Chandigarh
Dated 23.03.2021





Sh. Raj Kapoor, K-67, 4 Lane, Majithia Enclave, Street NO-4, Near 24 No Tower, Patiala.

... Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Superintendent, LG-2, Branch Local Govt, Sector-35-A, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Deputy Secretary, Local Govt, Sector-35-A, Chandigarh.

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 2921of 2020

PRESENT: Sh.Raj Kumar as the Appellant

Sh.Gagandeep Singh, Sr.Assistant for the Respondent

ORDER:

The appellant through RTI application dated 05.02.2020 has sought information regarding benefit of proficiency/4 years ACP provided to EO Improvement Trusts in the year 2011 or thereafter – noting portion/correspondence done on the order dated 24.06.2019, 21.10.2019, 15.11.2019 sent to the appellant and other information as enumerated in the RTI application concerning the office of Deputy Secretary Local Govt. Pb Chandigarh. The appellant was not satisfied with the reply of the PIO dated 09.03.2020 vide which the appellant was asked to specify the information after which the appellant filed a first appeal before the First Appellate Authority on 18.05.2020 which took no decision on the appeal.

The case has come up for hearing today through video conferencing at DAC Patiala. The respondent present pleaded that the issue for providing benefit of 4 years proficiency ACP to the appellant has been resolved and 4 years proficiency step has been provided to the appellant vide order dated 08.02.2021.

The appellant wants the information regarding proficiency step up provided to EOs working in Improvement Trusts and action taken on the letters of the appellant alongwith noting portion.

The respondent has assured to provide the information within 10 days.

The PIO is directed to provide the complete information to the appellant within 10 days and send a compliance report to the Commission.

With the above order, the case is disposed off and closed.

Chandigarh Dated 23.03.2021